## PROCLAMATION

#3.

- WHEREAS, Bill Grossman, a resident of Dunwoody and community volunteer since 1978, is hereby recognized for his contributions to the City of Dunwoody as the Event Producer of Food Truck Thursday, sponsored in conjunction with the DHA and the City of Dunwoody's Department of Parks and Recreation; and
- WHEREAS, the successful Food Truck Thursdays located at the Liane Levetan Brook Run Park has completed its fourth season that started in 2013. Local talent has included solos, duos and the recent pre-Halloween finale of an 8 piece band; and
- WHEREAS, in all kinds of weather from April to the end of October, citizens have been able to partake in a community atmosphere that included unique food choices from over 100 food truck choices from around the Atlanta area. Coupled with a variety of local entertainment, these events provided untold enjoyment for thousands in a beautiful family park setting; and
- WHEREAS, Bill Grossman has become the "duty expert" in securing local talent and corporate sponsorships all while consistently meeting his strict budget requirements.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED**, that I, Denis L. Shortal, Mayor of the City of Dunwoody, Georgia do extend sincere appreciation to Bill Grossman for his contribution to an extraordinary community atmosphere, and hereby proclaim and acknowledge a job well done.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Dunwoody, Georgia, to be affixed, this 12th day of December 2016.

City of Dunwoody

Denis L. Shortal, Mayor

Attest:

Sharon Lowery, City Clerk